
ELECTRIC CO-OPERATIVE CORPORATION 

MCKEE, KENTUCKY 40447 TELEPHONE: 606 287-7 16 I 

Mr. Richard D. Heman, J r . ,  Secretary 
Public Service Commission 
730 Schenkel Lane 
P.O. Box 615 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 

November 8, 1982 

Re: Underground Different ia l  Cost 

Dear Mr. Heman: 

After examination of ou r  cos t  f o r  Underground Construction compared 
t o  Overhead Construction, we wish t o  continue charging $2.15 as a 
Different ia l  Cost f o r  Underground i n  accordance w i t h  our t a r i f f  issued 
May 1 ,  1981 with e f f ec t ive  da te  o f  May 21,  1981. 

I f  you have any questions,  please l e t  us know. 

Respectful l y  yours 

JACKSON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
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Jackson County R. E .  C .  C .  
McKee , Kentucky 40447 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

UNDERGROUND WIRE 

1980 

Jan II a ry 
February 
June 
October 
November 
December 

Total 

OVERHEAD WIRE 

1980 

July 
Augus t  
September 
October 
November 
December 

Total 

Feet 

529 
51 0 
120 
795 
51 2 
116 

2 , 582 

43 , 585 
54,314 
43 , 502 
57,328 
35,616 
A- 44 278 
278,623 

Amount 

$ 1,845.90 
1,799.77 

514.87 
4,053.30 
1,601.11 

360.56 
$ 10,175.51 

$ 82,153.24 
101,589.96 
77,550.04 

101,436.57 
63,798.66 
80 , 1 56.1 6 

$506,684.63 

P.S.C. No. 3 

Cancelling E . R . C .  No. 3 
1st Revised Sheet No. 12C 

Original Sheet No. 15 
2- %-- 

Average 
Per Foot 

$ 3.49 
3.53 
4.29 
5.10 
3.13 
3.11 

$ 3.94 

$ 1.88 
1.87 
1.78 
1.77 
1.79 
1.81 

$ 1.82 

,-> 1 Underground Different ia l  - $2.15 , d- ,,%)'; 
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Effective Date: May 21, 1981 

- Eresident and General Manager 
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