

Jackson County Rural
ELECTRIC CO-OPERATIVE CORPORATION

MCKEE, KENTUCKY 40447 • TELEPHONE: 606 287-7161

November 8, 1982

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

Mr. Richard D. Heman, Jr., Secretary Public Service Commission 730 Schenkel Lane P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 NOV 2 9 1982

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

BY: JPJacksey

Re: Underground Differential Cost

Dear Mr. Heman:

After examination of our cost for Underground Construction compared to Overhead Construction, we wish to continue charging \$2.15 as a Differential Cost for Underground in accordance with our tariff issued May 1, 1981 with effective date of May 21, 1981.

If you have any questions, please let us know.

Respectfully yours,

JACKSON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

Lee Roy Cole, President and General Manager

OVS:omc





LEE ROY COLE
PRESIDENT & GENERAL MANAGER

DIRECTORS:

W. S. STEWART
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

FRED CALLAHAN

FARRIS MORRIS SECRETARY-TREASURER MCKEE, NY.

P.S.C. No. 3 Original Sheet No. 15 Cancelling E.R.C. No. 3 1st Revised Sheet No. 120

RULES AND REGULATIONS

UNDERGROUND WIRE

1980	<u>Feet</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Average <u>Per Foot</u>
January February June October November December	529 510 120 795 512 116	\$ 1,845.90 1,799.77 514.87 4,053.30 1,601.11 360.56	\$ 3.49 3.53 4.29 5.10 3.13 3.11
Total	2,582	\$ 10,175.51	\$ 3.94

OVERHEAD WIRE

1980

July	43,585	\$ 82,153.24	\$ 1.88
August	54,314	101,589.96	1.87
September	43,502	77,550.04	1.78
October	57,328	101,436.57	1.77
November	35,616	63,798.66	1.79
December	44,278	80,156.16	<u> </u>
Total	278,623	\$506,684.63	\$ 1.82

Underground Differential - \$2.15

CHECKED Public Service Commission

Date of Issue://

Effective Date: May 21, 1981

President and General Manager